

Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 11-83, Version: 1

From the Director, Department of Transportation and Public Works, and the Airport Director, requesting authorization to amend and continue the month-to-month rental agreement between Milwaukee County and Tug Service Centers Network (Georgia), LLC, at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA).

POLICY

County Board approval is required to continue month-to-month agreements exceeding one year at General Mitchell International Airport (GMIA).

BACKGROUND

Milwaukee County General Ordinance 4.31(a)(6) authorizes the Airport Director to enter into month-to-month agreements that are not to exceed one year. On June 19, 2009, the Airport Director entered into Airport Agreement No. OL-1954 with Tug Service Centers Network (Georgia), LLC for the month-to-month rental of approximately 5,919 square feet of space in GMIA Air Cargo Building No. 3-02. The Agreement began on April 1, 2009, and ends March 31, 2011 per Amendment No. 1 to OL-1954. Tug Service Centers Network is requesting to continue the Agreement beyond March 31, 2011. Tug Service Centers Network provides ground service equipment maintenance for several airlines.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Airport staff recommends that Airport Agreement No. OL-1954 between Milwaukee County and Tug Service Centers Network (Georgia), LLC be amended to continue on a month-to-month basis, effective April 1, 2011.

FISCAL NOTE

Current rental is \$4,932.50 per month. There is no effect on the Milwaukee County tax levy.	
Prepared by: Steven Wright, A.A.E Airport Properties Manager	
Approved by:	
Jack Takerian, Director of	C. Barry Bateman
Transportation and Public Works	Airport Director

H:\Private\Clerk Typist\Aa01\TPW&T 11\REPORT - Tug Technologies Agreement Ext OL-1954.doc